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2. Chief Secretary,
1 ,8 (All States and Union Territories}

¥illing up the post of Director General (Akashvani) & Director General
7;'m) in New Delhi by promoiion / depuration basis (including shert term

of ;jls, osts of Director General (Akashvani) and Director General (Doordarshan) for the
gt year 2026, in Level-16 (Rs. 2,05.400 - 2,24,400) of Pay Matrix under the 7" CPC,
promaotion/ deputaticn (including Short term Coentract). It is hereby inforined that the last
date for receipt of applications has been extended as detailed in para-4 and para-3. given
below.

2. The eligibility criteria for appointment to these posts are given in Annexure-I. The pay

':, oL and alip;.uarjggrgs he officers selected on depuiation (including short term contract) basis
E Ria ¥ v:il},b@t_gu@ ol §i};}} gulations as may be prescribed by Prasar Bharati.
L. V45 L
y B E ?z’ isre ed tha\his ay be circulated to the concerned officers—
E*’ 5 ! L “Brou Ofﬁg; rs of All India Services or Central Services (holding analogous

'Zp(]sts_mwu €1ar; bagis or with 1 year regular service in Level 15 or with 4 vears
regular service ih Lgvel 14).

e Autonomous bodies or Statutory organizations or Public Sector
or Universities or recogmzed research Institutions (holding analogous
posts on regular basis or with [ year regular service in Level 15 or with 4 years
regular service in Level 14 or equivalent).

Details of eligibility & other criteria as per RR are given in Annexure-1.

licants should send their advance copies of applications in the prescribed proforma
qlig-i1) directly to PB  Secretariat cither through e-mail (e-mail ID:

i

e presarbharati.gov.in) or by post to the Deputy Director (PBRB Cell), PB Secretariat,
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Room No. 407, 4th Floor, Tower 'C', PB House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001, so as
to reach on or before 95:00 P.M of 15" February, 2026.

5. Further, applicants should get their applications forwarded through proper channel to the
address mentioned in para-4 above, so as to reach on or before 05:00 P.M of 28th February
2026. Applications not received through proper channel will not be considered.

6. As the date of submission of applications has been extended, the candidates who have
submitted their complete applications through proper channel, in response to the Vacancy
circular dated 14.11.2025 and 17.12.2025 referred above, need not apply again. -

7. It is requested that the particulars in the enclosed proforma at Annexure-II (in duplicate)
of the willing and eligible officers, who could be spared in the event of selection, may please
be sent to this Organization, along with their complete CR dossiers (up-to- date)/photocopies
of last 5 years ACRs/APARs duly attested by an officer not below the rank of Under
Secretary or Equivalent and Vigilance clearance with the certification that no disciplinary
proceedings or criminal proceedings are either pending or contemplated against the officer
concerned. Inn addition, an Integrity Certificate and List of major/minor penalties, if any,
imposed on candidate(s) during the last ten years/ No penaliy certificate duly signed by an
officer not below the rank of Deputy Secretary or Equivalent should also be sent.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

27
(Banarasi Singh)
Deputy Director (Pers.)
Phone No.—-(011) 23118410

Copy forwarded to :

i

All Media Heads

2. O/o EO & AS, DoP&T, Kartavya Bhavan-110003, with the request to get this Vacancy
Circular uploaded on DoPT Portal.

3. Secretary, Department of Public Enterprises with request to get this widely publicized to
all PSUs.

4. Secretary, Public Enterprises Selection Board, Public Enterprises Bhawan, CGO
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 with request to get this uploaded on PESB
vacancy circulars Portal.

5. Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi with the request
to get this widely publicized to recognized Universities and Institutions.

6. Ministry of I &B [Kind Attention: Sh. A.M.Kumar, Director BA(P) Section] with
reference to letter No. A-12018/1/2017-BAP dated 16.01.2026.

7. Ministry of [ &B [Kind Attention: Sh. Md. Zahid Sharif, US BA(P) Section] with the

request to get this vacancy circular uploaded on the website of the Ministry.
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8. DDQ(?-HB), Akashwani & Doordarshan, New Delhi - with the request to provide th@
seniority list of SAG Officers of IB(P)S Cadre along with requisite documents of eligible

~ SAG Officers to DD(PBRB Cell), PBS

9. Sh. R P Joshi, ADG (IT), for uploading on EHRMS 2.0

10. DDG (Tech), PB with the request to place the advertisement in the Prasar Bharati website
in downloadable format.

11. PPS to Chairman, PBB/ PPS to CEQ, PB/ PS to Member (Fin.)/ Member (Pers.), PB

12. PS to DG; AIR/ PS to DG, DD.

13. E-in-C (SI & CS and BO).

14. All ADGs at PB Secretariat.

15. All Zonal ADGs (Admin) and Zonal ADGs (BO) and Zonal ADGs (Content Ops)/ All
AIR Stations/DDKs through respective SCOR Sections.

16. ADG (NABM)/CE (CCW).

17. Director (PBNS& DP) with the request to place the advertisement in the Prasar Bharati
website.

18. Deputy Director, PBRB Cell, Prasar Bharati Secretariat.

19. Office Order folder

Copy to:

1. DDG (Marketing), PB with arequest to get the advertisement published in the
Employment News for the aforesaid vacancy on top priority under intimation to Director
(Pers) & DD (PBRB Cell), PBS.

2. Dy. Director (MPD). DG:DD.
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Annexure-1

Name of the post & no. of
vacancies

Director General {Akashvani) — 01 No.
Director General (Doordarshan) — 01No.

Scale of Pay

Level-16 {Rs. 2,05,400- 2,24,400) of Pay Matrix
under 7 cpC

tace of Duty

New Deijht

Age Limit

Not exceeding 5§ years as on the clesing date of
receipt of ihe application

Eligibility for promotion/
deputation (including Short Term
Contract)

Promoziion/ Deputation (Including Short Term
Contract)

- Group "A" cfficers of All India Services or Central
Services :- i
{(aj(i} hoiding analogous posts on regular basis; or |
(iywith one vear regular service in Higher
Administrative Grade in level 15 (Rs. 1,82,200-
2,24,709) in the pay matrix; or (iii) with four vears
regular service in Levell4 (Rs. 1,44,200-2,18,200) in
the pay matrix, and

{b)having  experience in media
comraunication or public administration

or mass

OR

Il - Officers of the autonomous bodies or statutory |
organization or public sector undertakings or i
Universities or recognized research Institutions :-

{(a)(1} holding analogous posts on regular basis; or
(i)with one vear regular service in Level 15 (Rs.
1,82,200-2.24,100} in the pay matrix or equivalent; or
(iir) with four vears regular service in Level 14 (Rs.
1,44,200-2.18,260) in the pay matrix or equivalent;
and

{b} possessing the following educational qualification
and experience, nameiy :-

(i} Degree from a recognized University or
equivalent; and
minimum  twenty five years' of
experience in a post or above jevel 10
(Rs. 56,100-1,77,500) in the pay matrix
or equivalent, out of which st leasi
fificen years should have been in senior |
executive position in the area of media
or -mass communication or policy
planning or public administration with
nroven and outstanding track record.

(i)

Desirable :- ;
i
I

Broad knowledge of areas like broadcasting, finance. !
personnel management, current affairs, broadeasting, |
engineering and technology, communications, arts |

and culture or education, as may be relevant to the |




&
Extension of last date-Filling up the post of Director General (Akashvani) & [_)irector

G_.ieral (Doordarshan) in New Delhi by promotion / deputation basis (including short

term contract)

Banarasi Singh < ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in >
Thu, 22 Jan 2026 12:12:10 PM +0530

To "cs"<cs@ap.gov.in>,"Dharmendra"<cS-arunachal@nic.in>,"Dr Ravi Kota"<cs-
assam@nic.in>,"Chief Secretary, Bihar"<cs-bihar@nic.in>,"Chief Secretary
Office"<csoffice.cg@gov.in>,"Puneet Kumar Goel IAS Chief Secretary"<cs-
goa@nic.in>,"csguj"<csguj@gujarat.gov.in>,"cs-haryana"<cs-
haryana@nic.in>,"Prabodh Saxena"<cs-hp@nic.in>,"L.Khiangte, IAS"<cs-
jharkhand@nic.in>,"cs"<cs@karnataka.gov.in>,"DR VENU V |AS"
<chiefsecy@kerala.gov.in>,"Veera Rana"<cs@mp.nic.in>,"chiefsecy”
<chiefsecy@maharashtra.gov.in>,"cs-manipur"<cs-manipur@nic.in>,"cso-meg"
<cso-meg@nic.in>,"cs-mizoram"<cs-mizoram@nic.in>,"Jan e Alam, Chief
Secretary Nagaland"<csngl@nic.in>,"Shri Pradeep Kumar Jena"
<csori@nic.in>,"Chief Secretary Punjab"<cs@punjab.gov.in>,"csraj"
<csraj@rajasthan.gov.in>,"Vijay Bhushan Pathak"<cs-skm@hub.nic.in>,"cs"
<cs@tn.gov.in>,"CS Telangana"<cs@telangana.gov.in>,"cs-tripura“<cs-
tripura@nic.in>,"CHIEF SECRETARY OFFCE GCOVT OF UP"
<csup@nic.in>,"chief secretary"<cs-ultaranchai@nic.in>,"B P Gopalika"<cs-
westbengal@nic.in>,"Chief Secretary Andamans"<cs-andaman@nic.in>,"admin-
chandigarh"<admin-chandigarh@pnic.in>,"Administrator DNH DD"<administrator-
dd-dnh@nic.in>,"Shri Naresh Kumar"<csdelhi@nic.in>,"Praful Patel"<lk-
admin@nic.in>,"Dr Sharat Chauhan, |.A.S , Chief Secretary to Government,
Government of Puducherry"<cs.pon@nic.in>,"admr adranagar"
<admr.adranagar@nic.in>,"cs-jandk"<cs-jandk@nic.in>,"adviser-lg-ladakh”
<adviser-lg-ladakh@gov.in>,"Nitin Kumar Yadav"<hs-chd@pnic.in>,"Manoj Ahuja"
<secy-agri@gov.in>,"Dr Himanshu Pathak {Mr)"<dg.icar@nic.in>,"RAJESH
KOTECHA"<secy-ayush@nic.in>,"Shri Rajat Kumar Mishra"
<fertsec@nic.in>,"Office of Secretary CPC"<sec.cpc@nic.in>,"Dr. Arunish
Chawla"<secy-pharma@nic.in>,"VUMLUNMANG VUALNAM"
<secy.moca@nic.in>,"Mr Amrit Lal Meena"<secy.moc@pnic.in>,"Commerce
Secretary Office"<csoffice@nic.in>,"secy-ipp"<secy-ipp@nic.in>,"Secretary
Posts"<secretary-posts@indiapost.gov.in>,"Dr. Neeraj Mittal"<secy-
dot@nic.in>,"Nidhi Khare"<secy-ca@nic.in>,"Shri Sanjeev Chopra"<secy-
food@nic.in>,"Dr. Ashish Kumar Bhutani"<secy-coop@gov.in>,"Secretary MCA"
<secy.mca@pnic.in>,"Govind Mohan"<secy-culture@nic.in>,"Shri Giridhar
Aramane"<defsecy@nic.in>,"Secretary DP"<sdpns@nic.in>,"Dr. Samir V Kamat"
<secydrdo@hgr.drdo.in>,"Dr. Niten Chandra IAS"<secyesw@pnic.in>,"Chanchal
Kumar'<secydoner@nic.in>,"Dr M Ravichandran"
<secretary@moes.gov.in>,"Sanjay Kumar"<secy.sel@nic.in>,"K. Sanjay Murthy"
<secy.dhe@nic.in>,"Secretary Meity"<secretary@meity.gov.in>,"Ms Leena
Nandan"<secy-moef@nic.in>,"Vinay Kwatra"<psfs@mea.gov.in>,"SAURABH
KUMAR"<secyeast@mea.gov.in>,"Dammu Ravi"<secyer@mea.gov.in>,"Pavan
Kapoor"<secywest@mea.gov.in>,"Dr. Ausaf Sayeed"
<secycpv@mea.gov.in>,"deansfi"<deansfi@mea.gov.in>,"Shri Ajay Seth"<secy-
dea@pnic.in>,"Secretary DFS"<secy-fs@pnic.in>,"T.V. Somanathan"
<secyexp@nic.in>,"Sanjay Malhotra"<rsecy@nic.in>,"Mr Tuhin Kanta Pandey"
<secydivest@nic.in>,"Shri K. Moses Chalai"<secy-dpe@nic.in>,"Dr. Abhilaksh
Likhi"<secy-fisheries@nic.in>,"Ms. Alka Upadhyaya"<secyahd@nic.in>,"Apurva
Chandra"<secyhfw@nic.in>,"Office of Secretary DHR"<secy-dhr@gov.in>,"Shri
Kamran Rizvi"<shioff@nic.in>,"K. Moses Chalai"<secy-iscs@nic.in>,"R.K.



: GOYAL"<secybm@nic.in>,"hsho"<hsho@nic.in>,"SECRETARY, OL"<secy-
~ ol@nic.in>,"Shri Anurag Jain"<secyurban@pnic.in>,"Secretary MoFP!"
<secy.mofpi@nic.in>

Cc "Banarasi Singh"<bsingh.air@prasarbharati.gov.in>,"PBRB Section PBS"
<pbrbpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in>,"sanjeev saxena"
<sksaxena@prasarbharati.gov.in>,"ANILKUMAR Gupta"
<anilkumarguptal@uprasarbharati.gov.in>"SANJEEV DATTA"
<sdatta@prasarbhharati.gov.in>

Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached vacancy circular for Extension of last date of receipt of applications
for the post of DG, Akashivani and DG, Doordarshan, for the vacancy year 2026.

It s requested that this may be circulated to all the eligible officers in the
Ministry/Department, 5State/ Union Territories and Autonomous Bodies, Statutory
Organizations, Public Sector Undertakings, Universities, recognized Research
institutions, etc., under your control.

with regards
Banarasi Singh

Deputy Director (Pers), PBS
011-23118410

i Attachmient(s)

Vecancy circular dated 22.071.2...
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Dated.

1. AllHead of the Depertment in the State of Haryana.
<. Allthe Mansging Directors/ Chief Administrators of ali tho Boards/Corporations.

No.HSIIDC PER:2026: 6‘9 6F- 6@ 7 ¢
P2 {0? /Q‘Goj T4

the subjeci cited above. It is proposed to 5l ug of 01 post of Chief Financial Officer
State Industrial & Infrastructure Devalogment Corporation Limited (HSIDC) on

NS ALFO will be razponsible to deat with Accounts/ Financial matters of the Corporation 85
Accounts Division in HSHDC ta meet the critaria/norms under section 203 of the Comparnies
1, 2013 read with Rule-8 of Companies (Appaintmient end Remuneration of Managerial Personncl)
Rules, 2014 (amendod from time to time). The officer 1o be appointed as CFO on deputation basiy
shouid be holding ronk of Deputy General Manager & above or equivatent in his Parent Department /

wih

e
-7
v -“, G:gan‘.:a:ian:
: E rs’““- | Name of | PayScaie Acadasnic quatication/ezperiance Remarks
- | ! Pt I
[ 1 | Generst 37400-67000+10000 | CAACWA wih of jeasi 20 ws relevant posl | The offices 1o be appomied |
E Menages or {Fro-fledued) | quaifeation arpevience, iz of which st leaxt 10 | shall be graated the pav scaie
i : {Funcoonal Pey Lowvel- | wis shoudd Be ks an gmsculee position n | equivalent to sesls amwn Gy
H 15} {Rowey] m:m,;?-wv_;w tistttion/Bsnkos « in the | hem in his paren! denaument
l sdmessdie pravs/
i

Accounts steean’ MBA will be sn  ddded
advsnlage 2 . 5

I7400-67000-F200 GF
{Pre-Revised) Functuns!
Paylovei)§ (feviees)

Qdaication 4% per gown above. Expesence
shiouls be 81 beurt 15718 yers #E senured above.

] Gea Np dny s1cwons packs

15807 -28100+-5000 GP

CAZCWNA wth ot izast 12 yrs relovant post

sliowanses i HBEGL! Suare

sppheabls i PRV Conen!
Govt. ceganezauon waill bs frvan
The relaaton b guaidficahan/ |
mpencrce, § arg shok be ]

(Pro-Rewsad) = wrisEficaton expoiience, oul of wiich at loast €

(Functional Pay Lewei- | yra, should e 190 execusive position b Industnd | refaxed with the snprovat of |

13} {Revised? | Fingnzigl InsuttonBenks in the Accounts | Competent Amhosty ;
4 |

Strgam MEA wil o an adaag sdvantags.

* &

a1 -
vacancy may kincly be circulated zmongst the Officers working in your organizetion. The

‘ Bio data fac per attached proforma), Integrity Certificate, Vigilance clearance, Annual Confidential
orty/Dossier of last 5 yaars, Statement giving dtail of maor or minor-punishments/penalties, if any
,\5'\—57‘7‘ g iffnpsid on the officer during the tast five years of willing and suitable officers who can be relieved, it

. ' slected, may be sent to the Managing Directa:, HSIIDC, €13 & 14, Sector-6, Panchkula-134108 for

consideration by 5:00 PM titt 31-01-2028. .

*

for Haryana State Indl. & Infra. Dev. Corpn. Ltd..

State Industnal & Infrastructure Developmen! Corporation Limited (A Stale Governmen! Undertaking)
3-14, Sector 8, Panchiula-134109, Haryana, INDIA, Tel.: +81.172-2530481-483, E-Mail: conlactus@hside.org in
igenudy Yuomber U28139HR19878GCOM545
To- &

U192
| et

o

%
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HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION. LTD.PANCHKULA
HSIIDC:PER2026: (3067 — 6o bl

CIRCULAR

Sub.: Filling up 01 post of CFO in HSIIDC on deputation basis.

Dated: o) 9 lo&!io;u

It is proposed to fill 01 post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) in HSIIDC on deputation basis from

amongst the eligible officers working in Central Government Departments, Autonomous Bodies. Public

Sector Undertakings, Union Territories. State Government Departments and State Government Public

Undertakings/ Boards/Corporations working in the analogous scale.

Job Profile of Advertised post:- CFO will be responsible to deal with Accounts/ Financial matters of the

Corporation as Head of Accounts Division in HSIIDC allover Haryana {officers of the rank of DGM and above

with Finance/Accounts background) and to meet the criteria/norms under section 203 of the Companies

Act, 2013 read with Rule-8 of Companies {Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules,

2014 (amended from time to time).

e The officer to be appointed as CFO on deputation basis should be holding rank of Deputy General
Manager & above or equivalent in his Parent Department / Organization. Accordingly, the pay

structure of the post against which CFO is to be considered/nominated in HSIIDC (on deputation) is
given as under :-

Sr. | Name of Post Pay Scale Academic Remarks [
No. gualification/experience
1 | General 37400-67000+10000 GP  [CA/ICWA with atleast 20 yrs | The officer to be appointed
Manager (Pre-Revised) relevant post qualification | shall be granted the pay |
(Functional Pay Level-19) lexperience, out of which | scale equivalent to scale
{Revised) tieast 10 yrs. should be in an | drawn by him in his parent
xecutive position in industry/ | department with admissible
inancial Institution/Banks in | perks/ allowances in HSIIDC/ !
he Accounts stream. MBA will | State Govt. i
be an added advantage.
E No any additional perks
i applicable in PSU/ Central
Govt. organization will be
2 | Additional 37400-67000+8800 GP _ [Qualification as per given | Bven- The relaxation in
General (Pre-Revised) above. Experience should be qualification/ expeﬂepce, 'fj
Manager Functional Pay Level-15 iatleast 15/16 years as required any, shall be relaxed with the |
; approval of Competent
(Revised) {above. ‘
3 Deputy General | 15600 -39100+8000 GP CA/ICWA with atleast 12 yrs. Authority.
Manager (Pre-Revised) relevant post qualification
{Functional Pay Level-13) experience, out of which |
(Revised) atleast 6 yrs. should be in an
executive position in Industry/
Financial Institution/Banks in
the Accounts Stream MBA will
be an added advantage.

* The vacancy may kindly be circulated amongst the Officers working in your Ministry/Department of
Govt, of India/State Govt./Union Territories/PSUs.
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* The Bio-data (as per attached proforma), Integrity Certificate, Vigilance clearance, Annual
Confidential Reports Dossier of last 5 years, Statement giving detail of major or minor
punishments/penzlties, if any imposed on the officer during the last five years of willing and suitable
officers who can be relieved, if selected, may be sent to the Managing Director, HSIIDC, C-13 & 14,
Sector-6, Panchkula-134109 for consideration by 5:00 PM till 31.01.2026.

e The above post will be filled up by way of deputation initially for a period of one year, however the
deputation period can be extendable further for 2 period of 3 years. During the period of deputation,
the officers will draw pay in HSIIDC as per Last pay certificate of his parent Department with
admissible perks as applicable in HSIIDC/ State Govt. However, deputation allowance if any, will be
paid as per standard terms & conditions of deputation of State Govt./ HSIIDC subject to approval of
Competent Authority.

¢ HSIIDC reserves the right tc prepare a Panel of selected candidates for filling up the post of CFO and
to curtail the deputation period as per requirement or till the fresh recruitment is made through
State Government agency (HPSC) whichever is earlier/applicable as per rules of the Corporation.
Any amendment/ change to this vacancy circular will be posted on official website of HSIDC only.

o Duly filled in applications alongwith requisite information in the application form may be sent by
registered/speed post through proper channel by 5.00 PM on or upto 31.01.2026 specifying therein
i.e.,” Application for the post of CFO HSIIDC in response to Advt./circular dt. 22.01.2026 to the given
address i.e. “The Managing Director, HSIIDC, C-13,14, Sector-6, Panchkula-134109",

Incomplete application or those received after the prescribed date shall be summarily rejected.

S\
Managing Director
for Haryana State Indl. & Infra Dev. Corp. Ltd.

A copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Chief Secretary. (Al State Govt./UTs)
2. All the Secretaries of ail the Ministries in Govt of India.
3. HoD(IT), HSIIDC, Panchkula - for uploading on website of HSIIDC.



Armexured
(_/ Appifcationforthepostof _ __on deputation basik in HSHDC -
e
: 1. nlamecf Applicgnt: _ o f !
\in capital Letters) Self i
Z. Postaff“emw ment Address: attested ‘
= pr S 1
{in capital letters) o i photograph i
should be !
3. Dateof Birth (dd/mm/yyyy): o ;
G f (da/ Y- g e attached i
- Email Id:_ S i
5. Contact No S -
g_ﬂﬂo JII_‘:_“_ o “ Landline: ) K )
8. HoldingPresentbost:_ R - -
{alanpwith date of holding present post)
7. w®ame of Parent Organizstion: oo
B, Pavsale: L . S
{details of tozai emoluments drawn per month) o
9. Qualification
S, F Year Degrec/Diploma University/ Board | Marks Rermarks
| No. o | Ctitamed ——
1 I
2 4 - 5 |
3 i o I
I N . | .

1t.

12.

13.

official/officer is beyond doubt and ¢

- {Details of exparience in chronological order)
€\ P g }

){“-A'] SrirE

{ar. -~ Tg }lgi;c}“?r;: 1*11—563':[ “i;n;?-:} Tpates | I'avin P Grade Natiare of dutios !
- i !
I No. ] Organization Held From Te : Pay/ Basic Pay/ FPL | performed{*) |
P | 1™ CPC f
I i - I T - - }
1 i
i1 o e — < SRR,
i*'_)__ _f . i o .
Lj... R | . .-_q_____r[ _—

#plaase attach separate sheet for cach of‘icr:/“m.tmmmn/ﬁrg-qmue’!( n ciearly indicating .ach&evement:. if

any.
Vhether the present empioyment is under State Government Department/Boards/ Corporanons
{lease tick)

Griiding of ACRs of last 5 years . e

{Finandial Yo wise) e .

Status of Vigilance Clearance:

Certificate

Signalute of Applicant

Certified that the above particulars have been verified and found to be correct. The integrity of the

hal no vigilance case is pending frontemplated against ©

hie officiat/officer.

withorisad Person

v gl My

Ssnature of -

Unaer ivis aaie



Filling up 01 post of CFO in HSIIDC on deputation basis.

g

< hrd.ho@nsiidc.org.in >

Thu, 22 Jan 2026 4:30:17 PM +0530

To

Tags

"cs@ap.gov.in"<cs-arunachal@nic.in>,"cs-arunachal@nic.in"<cs-
assam@nic.in>,"cs-assam@pnic.in"<cs-bihar@nic.in>,"cs-bihar@nic.in"
<csoffice.cg@gov.in>,"cs-goa"<cs-goa@nic.in>,"chiefsecretary"
<chiefsecretary@gujarar.gov.in>,"Sanjeev Kaushal"<cs@hry.nic.in>,"cs-hp"<cs-
hp@nic.in>,"ce-jandk"<cs-jandk@pnic.in>,"cs-jharkhand"<cs-
jharkhand@nic.in>,"cs"<cs@karanataka.gov.in>,"chiefsecy"
<cniefsecy@kerela.gov.in>,"cs"<cs@mp.nic.in>,"cs"
<cs@inaharashira.gov.in>,"cs-manipur"<cs-manipur@nic.in>,"raoms"
<raoms@gov.in>,"cs_miz"<cs_miz@rediffmail.com>,"csngl"
<csngl@nic.in>,"csori"<csori@nic.in>,"cs"<cs@punjabmail.gov.in>,"csraj"
<csraj@rajasthan.gov.in>,"cs-skm"<cs-skm@hnub.nic.in>,"cs"<cs@tn.gov.in>,"cs"
<cs@telagana.gov.in>,"cs-tripura"<cs-tripura@nic.in>,"csup"
<csup@nic.in>,"chiefsecyuk"<chiefsecyuk@gmail.com>,"cs-westbengal"<cs-
westbengal@nic.in>,"cs-andaman"<cs-andaman@nic.in>,"administrator-dd"
<administrator-dd@gov.in>,"1k-admin"<1k-admin@nic.in>,"csdelhi"
<csdelhi@nic.in>,"cspon"<cs.pon@nic.in>

Not in Contacts

Respected Sir/Madam

Please find enclosed office letter No. HSIIDC:PER:2026:6067-6070 dated 22.01.2026
wharein a circular gated 22.01.2026 has been attached regarding filling up 01 post of CFO
in RSIIDC on deputation basis. The above is submitted for information and necessary action
please.

With Regards

Personnel & Administration division
HSIIDC, Sector -6
Panchkula.

1 Attachment(s)

Filling up 01 post of CFO in HS...
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